321

SEO. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1871.

## CHAPTER CI.

An Act to authorize the Auditor of State, to draw his March 1, 1871. orders for certain moneys therein named.

Preamble.

SECTION 1. Duty of State Auditor.

2. When act to take effect.

WHEREAS, Section four of chapter one hundred of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty- Preamble. nine, authorizes the auditor of state upon the conditions of said chapter being complied with, to draw his order or orders in favor of the treasurer of Houston county, on the state treasurer, to aid in building certain bridges in the towns of Mound Prairie and Houston, in the county of Houston. Therefore,

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the state auditor is hereby authorized and required when the bridge in the town of Mound Auditor. Prairic, named in said chapter is built, in accordance with the terms of said chapter, to draw the orders therein named to an amount not exceeding fifteen hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1871.